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- Doniger O’Flaherty, Wendy,
consulting editor, Britannica
Encyclopedia of World
Religions, Chicago:
Encyclopaedia Britannica,
2006.

- Cecil Roth, Encyclopaedia
Judaica, 1971.
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Encyclopedia of  World
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Father
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Abjadiyah, Secrets of the letters
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Al-Haq

Ibn Tibbon, Judah ben Saul
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Ibn ‘Aqil
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The Four Sons of Horus
Abhayagiri

Abhijna
Abhidharmakosa
Abhidhamma
Abhidhamma Pitaka
Abhinfa

Father of Days
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Abbot of Unreason
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Apocrypha
Apollo

Abuna

Abydos

Apis

Epicurus

Abelard, Peter
Atargatis
Disciples of Christ
Atthakatha

Perfect Liberty Kyodan, or PL

Kyodan

Atreus

Atman

Atharva Veda

Ito Jinsai

Aton

Attis

Ithna ‘Ashariyah (Twelver
Shi‘ah)
Athanasius, Saint
Athena, or Athene
Ajatashattu
Agatha, Saint
Ajax

Agama
Agamemnon
Ajanta
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Agnes, Saint
Agni
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Ajivika

Ahab

Sunday

Palm Sunday

Al - Thsa’i, Ahmad
Ahmad Al-Badawi

Ahmad Khan, Sir Sayyid

Ahmadiyah
Animism
Revivalism

Akhnaton (Amenhotep IV)

Akhnasiyah
Ikhwan al-Safa
Achilles

Adapa

Adad

Adventist

Advaita

Adalbert of Bremen
Adam and Eve
Adamnan, Saint
Adamites

Edwards, Jonathan
Adonai

Adonis
Adi-Buddha

Adi- Granth
Afro-Caribbean, Afro-

Brazilian, and Afro-American

Religions
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Mesoamerican Religions
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Oceanic Religions
Iranian Religions
Mesopotamian Religions
Mystery Religions
Arabian Religions, Ancient
South American Indian
Religions

North American Indian
Religions

Adyton

’Adhan

The Will to Believe
Arachne

Artemis

Eastern Orthodoxy
Arjuna

Argonauts

Archon
Ardhanarishvara
Mission
Ereshkigal
Arkona
Jeremiah

Arhat, or Arahant
Agathos Daimon
Arupa-Loka
Eros

Ariadne

Arya Samaj
Arjan
Erechtheus
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172
172
173
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176
178
179

180
180
180
181

Eris

Ares

Arius

Arianism

Arion

Azariqah

Azali

Esagila

Roman Mythology
Greek Mythology
Astruc of Lunel
Dowsing

Esther

Asgard

Isaac Mayer Wise
Aeschylus

Isra’ and Mi‘raj
Eleusinian Mysteries
Andania Mysteries
Israel, Tribes of
Israelite

Israeli, Isaac ben Solomon, or
Isaac the Elder
Family

Asvaghosa
Apocalypse

Pentateuch
Bishop
Episcopacy
Eschatology
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193
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209
210
214
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218
220

Ascanius

Asclepius

Alexander (The Great)
Alexandria

Islam

Forgotten Islam

Islam, Pillars of

The Name

Ishmael ben Elisha
Ismali Isma'ilism, 'Isma‘iliya,
sect

Essene

[1luminationism

Ashram, or Ashrama

Al - Ashari, Abu al - Hasan
Ash‘ariya

Isaiah

Ashvamedha/ Aswamedha
Ashkenazi

Ashoka, or Asoka
Friends, Society of
Reformation
Deuteronomic Reform

Catholic Reformation
Fundamentalism

Islamic Fundamentalism
Fundamentalism New
Christian Fundamentalism
Human Sacrifice
Atrafiyah
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221
221
221
222
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224
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226
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227
229
236
237
241
241
241

242

242

247
247
248
248
249

Ninety-Five Theses

Atlanta

Atlantis

Atlas

Confession

Acts of the Apostles

Acts of the Martyrs

Agha Khan

Ignatius of Antioch, Saint

Avatar

Avalokitesvara

Avalon

Aphrodite

Al-Afghani, Jamal al-Din
Neoplatonism
Neoplatonism (Critique)
Plotinus

Avesta

Avenarius

Augsburg Confession

Westminster Confession

Minorities,Legislative
independence
Minority

Agrapha

Acca Larentia
Akkadian

Academy
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257
258
258
260
264
268
270
272
272
272
273

274
274
274
275
275

Acarya or Acharya (Buddhism)
Acarya (Hinduism)
Acacius

Akal Takht
Accaophori

Actaeon

Eckhart, Meister

Echo

Acosta, Uriel

Aquinas, Saint Thomas
Acephalous

Allatum

Alaya-Vijnana
Albertus Magnus, Saint

Albigenses
Bull-roarer

Atheism

Atheism (Ideas)
Atheism (History)
Atheism (Percentage)
Atheism (Critique)
El Dorado
Millennium

Electra

Alexander of Abonoteichus

Alexandre VI (Pope)
or Alcmeon Alcmaeon,
Ilmaqah or Almagah
God

Dema Deity
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297
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299
300
301
301

Agnostos Theos

God and Goddess
Allah

Fates

Alobha

Alucin

Eliade, Mircea

Elias, Elijah, Eliyyahu
Elysium

Elisha

Elisha ben Abuyah
Eleazar ben Judah of Worms

Alcestis

Allen, Richard
Alenu

Amaterasu, Omikami
Amazon

Imam, Shi‘a Ismailism
Imaman

Imamis (Immaism)
Ambrose, Saint
Empedocles

Nation of Islam
Abstinence
Abstinence (Alcohol)
Imhotep

Amphion

Amon

Amitabha

Amish

Amesha Spenta
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302
303
303
304
304
304
304
305
305
306
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307
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308
311
312
313
313

314
314

315

315
315
316
316

317
318

Amen

An Yu, or An Huang
Anaximander

Anaximenes

Ananda

Anthesteria

Passage, Rite of

Antigone

Antyesti

Antiope

Anthroposophy

Anglican

Gospel

Evangelicalism

Indra

Andrew, Saint

Andromeda

(Yeti) Abominable Snowman
Anselm of Canterbury, Saint

Ansar
Saint Anthony of Padua,

Anthony of Egypt, Saint

Incubus and Succubus
Enkidu
Anu

The Varieties of Religious
Experience
Anubis

Inoue enryo
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319
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320
321
322
323
323
324
326
327
328
329
331
332
333
336
337
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339
341
342
343
343
344
344
345
345
346
346

Ennin
Ahriman

Ahl-I Haqq (The People of
God)
Ahl A-Suffah

Ahl Al-Kitab

Ahura Mazda

Ahimsa

Upanayana

Upanishad

Aitareya Upanishad
Isa Upanishad

Prasna Upanishad
Brihadaranyaka Upanishad
Taittiriya Upanishad
Svetasvatara Upanishad
Chandogya Upanishad
Katha Upanishad
Kaushitaki Upanishad
Kena Upanishad
Mundaka Upanishad
Mandukya, Upanishad
Maitri Upanishad
Opet

Upasaka

Opus Dei

Obia

Awtad

Otto, Rudolf

Oedipus

Odysseus

Ouranus, Uranus
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357
358
358
358
359
359
360
360
360
361
361
362
362

Aurgelmir

Orestes

Orphism

Orpheus

Europa

Aurora

Origenes Adamantius
Origen

Aurelius, Marcus
Orion

Osiris

Ossian

Augustine, Saint
Augustinian

Ophite

Okuninushi

Om

Ometecuhtli
Onuris, or Anhur
Y1 Hwang

Ea

Epona

Eybeschiitz, Jonathan
Yggrdasil

Aidan, Saint
Ayatollah

Irenaeus, Saint
Jezebel

Izanagi and Izanami
Isis

Eisai

Isidore of Sevilla, Saint
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363
363
364
364
365
365
366
366
366

367
367
367
368
369
369
369
370

Aesir

Iphigeneia

Icon

Eck, Johann

El

Elijah Ben Solomon
Aclia Capitolina
Eileithyia

Emain Macha

Inari
Acneas
Io

Job

Eochaid Ollathair, or Dagda

Ayurveda
Aeolus
Aeon
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Foreign
Ab, Av
Abaddon
Abaton
Abba
Abbot
Abbot of Unreason
Abdal (Substitutes)
Abelard, Peter
Abercius, Inscription of
Abgar, Legend of
Abhayagiri
Abhidhamma
Abhidhamma Pitaka
Abhidharmakosa
Abhijna
Abhifina
Abjadiyah, Secrets of the
letters
Abominable Snowman
(Yeti)
Abortion

Aboth de Rabbi Nathan
Aboth, Pirke
Abracadabra

Abraha

Abraham

Abraham, Bosom of
Abraham, Testament of
Abrahamites

Abraxas, or Abrasax
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42
41
88
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51
94
63
49
80
82
83
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83
46
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114
89
89
54
63
55
59
60
61
54



Absalom

Abstinence
Abstinence (Alcohol)
Abu Dawud

Abu Hanifah (al-Nu‘man
ibn Thabit)
Abuna

Abydos

Acacius

Academy

Acarya (Hinduism)
Acarya or Acharya

(Buddhism)
Acca Larentia

Accaophori
Acephalous
Achilles

Acosta, Uriel
Actaeon

Acts of the Apostles
Acts of the Martyrs
Adad

Adalbert of Bremen
Adam and Eve
Adamites
Adamnan, Saint
Adapa

’Adhan

Adi- Granth
Adi-Buddha
Adonai

Adonis
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296

86
85

92

92
251

249
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248
252
255
126
253
252
222
224

130
133
133
137
136
126
151
141
139
138
138
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Advaita

Adventist

Adyton

Aclia Capitolina
Aeneas

Aeolus

Aeon

Aeschylus

Aesir

African Religions
Afro-Caribbean, Afro-
Brazilian, and Afro-
American Religions
Agama
Agamemnon
Agatha, Saint
Agathos Daimon
Agha Khan

Agnes, Saint

Agni

Agnostos Theos
Agrapha

Ahab

Ahimsa

Ahl Al-Kitab

Ahl A-Suffah

Ahl-I1 Haqq (The People
of God)
Ahmad Al-Badawi

Ahmad Khan, Sir Sayyid

Ahmadiyah
Ahriman
Ahura Mazda
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131
150

366
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369
370
170
363
142
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110
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109
159
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113

114
276

247
117
323
321
320
319

119
120

121
319
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Aidan, Saint
Aitareya Upanishad
Ajanta

Ajatashattu

Ajax

Ajivika

Akal Takht
Akhnasiyah

Akhnaton (Amenhotep
V)
Akkadian

Al - Ash‘ari, Abu al -
Hasan
Al - Thsa’i, Ahmad

Al-Afghani, Jamal al-Din
Alaya-Vijnana
Albertus Magnus, Saint

Albigenses

Alcestis

or Alcmeon Alcmaeon,
Alenu

Alexander (The Great)

Alexander of
Abonoteichus

Alexandre VI (Pope)
Alexandria

Allah

Allatum

Allen, Richard
Alobha

Alpha

Alucin
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111
107
109
116
251
125
123

248
203

119
227

256
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257
289
274
289
183
273

274
185
276
255
289
285

35
285
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Amaterasu, Omikami

Amazon

Ambrose, Saint
Amen

Amesha Spenta
Amish

Amitabha

Amon

Amphion

An Yu, or An Huang
Ananda
Anaximander
Anaximenes
Andania Mysteries
Andrew, Saint
Andromeda
Anglican
Animism

Ansar

Anselm of Canterbury,

Saint

Anthesteria

Anthony of Egypt, Saint

Anthony of Padua, Saint

Anthroposophy
Antigone
Antiope
Antyesti

Anu

Anubis
Aphrodite
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312
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121
314
313
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Apis
Apocalypse

Abraham Apocalypse of
Apocrypha

Apollo

Aquinas, Saint Thomas

Arabian Religions,
Ancient
Arachne

Archon
Ardhanarishvara
Ares

Argonauts

Arhat, or Arahant
Ariadne
Arianism

Arion

Arius

Arjan

Arjuna

Arkona

Artemis
Arupa-Loka
Arya Samaj
Ascanius
Asclepius
Asgard
Ash‘ariya
Ashkenazi
Ashoka, or Asoka
Ashram, or Ashrama
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179

60
90
91
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147

154
156
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162
156
159
160
164
165
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161
156
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154
160
161
182
182
169
204
206
206
203
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Ashvamedha/
Aswamedha
Astruc of Lunel

Asvaghosa
Atargatis
Athanasius, Saint
Atharva Veda
Atheism

Atheism (Critique)
Atheism (History)
Atheism (Ideas)
Atheism (Percentage)
Athena, or Athene
Atlanta

Atlantis

Atlas

Atman

Aton

Atrafiyah

Atreus

Atthakatha

Attis

Augsburg Confession
Augustine, Saint
Augustinian
Aurelius, Marcus
Aurgelmir

Aurora
Avalokitesvara
Avalon

Avatar

Avenarius
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168
178

95
105

100
258

270
264
260
268
106
221
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98
101
220

97

96

103
241

354
354
350
347
349
226
227
226
241



Avesta
Awtad
Ayatollah
Ayurveda
Azali
Azariqah
Bishop

Brihadaranyaka
Upanishad
Bull-roarer

Catholic Reformation
Chandogya Upanishad

Christian
Fundamentalism
Conclave

Confession
Congregationalism
Dema Deity
Deuteronomic Reform

Disciples of Christ
Divine Father
Dowsing

Ea

Eastern Orthodoxy
Echo

Eck, Johann
Eckhart, Meister
Edwards, Jonathan
Eileithyia

Eisai
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344
360
369
166
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180
329

258
209
333
217

112
222

53
275
209

95

40
169

358
155
253
364
252
137
366
362
365

396



El Dorado

Eleazar ben Judah of
Worms
Electra

Eleusinian Mysteries
Eliade, Mircea

Elias, Elijah, Eliyyahu
Elijah Ben Solomon
Elisha

Elisha ben Abuyah
Elysium

Emain Macha
Empedocles

Enkidu

Ennin

Eochaid Ollathair, or
Dagda

Epicurus

Episcopacy

Epona

Erechtheus
Ereshkigal

Eris

Eros

Esagila

Eschatology

Essene

Esther

Europa
Evangelicalism
Eybeschiitz, Jonathan
Family

Fates

397

53y 5]

e sill 13 5g0 G0 ) ol

BS)

A gal) )y

b e el

AL Ll el
Olaslas G L)

e

sl O el
(0053 4 o saead)
(Lo imf) L s
Ol sl

53

O]

laala f vl i o

sl

U )

O tiAg )
Jasd )

)

D)

Saala)

(Alad) Al Los 5l S
()

i

L))

Aliasy)

O s> ‘)—’}*-*‘-‘-‘-"
5yl

ol S]]

272
288

272
172
286
286
365
287
288
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366
294
315
318
369

93
180

358
162
158
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160
167
181
198
169
348
307
358
176
285



Father

Father

Father of Days
Forgotten Islam
Friends, Society of
Fundamentalism
God

God and Goddess
God the Father
Gospel

Greek Mythology
Holy Father
Human Sacrifice
Ibadism (Ibadi Islam)
Ibis

Iblis

Ibn Al- Rawandi
Ibn ‘Aqil

Ibn ‘Arabi

Ibn Hanbal, Ahmad
Ibn Hazm

Ibn Ishaq

Ibn Majah

Ibn Rushd (Averroes)

Ibn Sab‘in, Qutb al-Din

‘Abd Al-Haq
Ibn Taymiyah

Ibn Tibbon, Judah ben
Saul

Icon

Ignatius of Antioch,
Saint
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38

84
191

207
210
275
276
40
307
167
39
218
42
87
65
67
77
74
70
69
66
77
71
72

68
73

364
225
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Ikhwan al-Safa
[1luminationism
Ilmaqah or Almagah
Imam, Shi‘a Ismailism
Imaman

Imamis (Immaism)
Imhotep

Inari

Incubus and Succubus
Indra

Inoue enryo

Io

Iphigeneia

Iranian Religions
Irenaeus, Saint

Isa Upanishad

Isaac Mayer Wise
Isaiah

Ishmael ben Elisha
Isidore of Sevilla, Saint
Isis

Islam

Islam, Pillars of

Islamic Fundamentalism

Isma'ilism, "Isma‘1liya,
Ismali sect

Isra’ and Mi‘raj

Israel, Tribes of
Israeli, Isaac ben
Solomon, or Isaac the
Elder

Israelite

Ithna ‘Ashariyah
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200

274
291
293
294
297
367
315
308
318
367
363
145
360
327
170
205
194
362
361
185
193
214
194

171
173
176

173
104



(Twelver Shi‘ah)
Ito Jinsai

Izanagi and Izanami
Jackal

Jeremiah

Jezebel

Job

Katha Upanishad
Kaushitaki Upanishad
Kena Upanishad

Maitri Upanishad
Mandukya, Upanishad
Mesoamerican Religions
Mesopotamian Religions
Millennium
Minorities,Legislative
independence

Minority

Mission

Mundaka Upanishad
Mystery Religions
Nation of Islam
Neoplatonism
Neoplatonism (Critique)
Fundamentalism New
Ninety-Five Theses

North American Indian
Religions

Obia

Oceanic Religions
Odysseus

i 5

=U nls (U )
s o=

L)

! )

el

UGS oLl f

S S sy
LS alaal
(s e Ll |

LS sl abdily |
s sV 1S 5l
Gl O e 23 gl
Al

8]

Al )

Shaile ol f

4w G0

Sy A

saall Ay gaiay)

285 sl 4 gy
33a 4l pual

el il g LY

o ol

S el (2 dam (la)

S Al

Ll

A 8 51
s sl

100
361

67
158
360
368
336
337
338
341
339

143

145
272

242

247
157
339
146
295
229
236
215
220

149

344

144
346
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Oedipus
Okuninushi

Om

Ometecuhtli
Onuris, or Anhur
Opet

Ophite

Opus Dei
Orestes

Origen

Origenes Adamantius
Orion

Orpheus
Orphism

Osiris

Ossian

Otto, Rudolf
Ouranus, Uranus
Palm Sunday
Passage, Rite of
Patriarch
Pentateuch

Perfect Liberty Kyodan,

or PL Kyodan

Plotinus

Prasna Upanishad
Reformation
Revivalism
Roman Mythology

South American Indian

Religions

Sphinx
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355
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342
355
343
347
349
349
351
348
348
351
353
345
346

118
304

41
180

97

237
328
208
122
167

148

84



Spiritual Father

Sunday

Svetasvatara Upanishad
Taittiriya Upanishad
The Four Sons of Horus
The Name

The Varieties of
Religious Experience
The Will to Believe

Upanayana

Upanishad

Upasaka

Westminster Confession
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Yi Hwang
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